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AERO. METRIC ENOINEERINO, INC,
539 North Madison Street
Chilt:on, Wf,sconsin 5301rr
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PERMANENT FILE NO, 16762
Sub)act; Mr."STLEIOH FARMS SUBDIVISION

NE I/Ir S 29 T18N R16E
City of Orrhkosh, Mf.nnebago County

Dear Mr.. Chronis;

The Department of Agriculture, Trado and Consumer Protection certifies this
prelirrrfnary plat as nonob]ectiorrable. Tho Departr>rent of Transportation, Division of
Highways and Transportation Services will review the plat if it is at> "abutting plat"
as defined by s. 11y 33,03 (3), Wis, Admin. Code, The Department of Indust.ry, Labor
and liuman Relatforrs will rovfew the plat,, if unsewered, in accordance with Chaptor
ILHR 85, Wfs. Admfn, Code, On tho final plat, the Wfrrnebago County Planning & Zoning
Corrunittoe will. also be an ob)ecting agency.

Local goverrrment units, durf.ng their review of tfro plat, will resolve, w1ren
applicable, that the plat'.
~ corrrplfea with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms wf,th areawide water quality managemerrt plans, if sewered',

cornplfes with Wisconsin siroreland management: regulations;
- resolves possible problems wit2r storm wator runoff;
~ fits the design to the topography;
- df.splays wel), designed l.ot and st;rect

layout„'ncludesservfco or 1.s serviceable by necessary utilities.
COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s; 236,10 (1) (a)

s, 236, 16 (1)

It is orrr undorst>>«ting t1>at t2<e >>r>»exstforr of tlrfs area to tho
City of Os1rkosh is boing legally contosted by tho Town of Algoma,
If this is the case and the courr.,; have not rosolved the issue
prior to tho final. plat rovfr>w, the Town oE Algoma must also
approve 'ho final plat.
'1'he lots 1ravo t1re mfnfmum width and area requfr;ed by this section,
However, when publfc sewer fs»ot available, lot sfzes aro a1so
determined by soil tests compl.eted fn accor<1anco with Chapter ILllR
85, Wfs, Admfn, Code (Rules of the Department of 'fndustry, Labor
and 11»man Rolatiorrs),

s, 236.16 (2) Tho streets meet tho mfnfirum wfdt2r required by thfs section.

s, 236,21 (2) (a) W1ren the ffrral plat of the subdivision is recoivod fn t2rfs office,
either the Department of Industry, 1.aber and 11uman Relations must
be listed in the Owner's Certificate as a revfewfng agency or we
.oust receive t2>e clerk's certiffcatiorr regarding sewerage
fh,". il i ties.
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Hr, Steven Chronis
VESTI»RNH EARNS SUBDIVISION

April 5, l989

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the

final. plat, please contact our office,

Sincerely,

jeanne A, Store, Supervt.sor
Plat Review Unit

JAS:sky

Enc,"Original

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/Print)
winnebago County Planning & Zonin,vsaittee
Clerk, Town of Algoma

Hr. 'L'homas N, Ruach, Owner

ORIGINAL RECEIVED FROH SURVEYOR ON 3/17/89'REVIEWED SY DATCP OH 4/5/89,

1



Winnebago County
PMNNfNCi ANO '.IONfNG GEPARTMENT

Oayfd E. Srhrntdt, Director
ferry L. Bougie, Prinripal Planner e Robert (, 8raun, Zoning hdfnini~irator

March 27< 1980

St eve Chronic
Aero-Hetrie, Engineering, Inc
530 N, Hadison Street
P 0. Box 111
Chilton, WI ~3014-011.1

Ret Westleigh Parlts Subdivision
(Preliminary Plat) - City of'shkosh

Dear Steve;

The Winnebago County planning and Zoning Department has reviewed
the aboved named plat, The Department certifies this plat as
nonobjectionable, however, before final plat approval the county
needs to review the completed drainage plan. In addition, the
following "Restriction for Public Benefit," must, be added on the
face of the final plat'.

LE$JBLCXLCLEQLB'UBLIC AXHKPXT " ALHY~Q9 C~~ JX

Pursuant to section $ 8.68 of the Winnebago County Land Division
Ordinance, upon final grading> t.he developer and/or owner shall
comply with the surface water drainage plan as approved by the
Winnebago County Land and Water Conservation and Planning and
Zoning Departments.

If you have any questions please call or write. Thank you.

Sincerely,
V'I~"~tF~E"i0 0

IIIONoe.~FC~~ONABLP

U>NttING 4, lONIN9 COV) fY2TTF.P

~ Jerry L, Bougie
Principal Planner

-r ———————
Couniy PI~roe

enclosure

PATE 3lsl~it
cc;'SS, DS, Jeanne Storm - Depf,, oi ATRCP

Courthouse e P. O. Box 2MB e Oshkosh, Wl 54903-2808 e 414/235-2500



Hsrch j3, 1989

Hr. Jerry Ii, Bougie, Principal PlannerVinnebago County Court HouseP.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, VLsconsin 54903

Ro: Vestleigh Farms

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are two (2)over, ( ) prints of the subject Preliminar Pl t f
( )

nary at or you to look
Please get back to me at your earliest conveniencor have any obje talons

'1'hank you.

Very truly yours,

AERO-HETRIC ENGINEERING, LNC.

PI'anager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Enclosures
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October 2, 1990

Ir.

%innebagoCounty
Plant>inH, 'and Zoning Department

'/7i!

'lail!'~

!!/ ~hi l
'i(mrs~'<'teve

Chronis
Aero-Metric Engineering
P,O. Box 111
Chi.lton, 'HX 53014-0111

Be: tlestleigh Forms {Fina3. P3.at)
City of Oshkosh

Dear Steve,

Xn regaxds to <he above™named pl.at, the fo3.3.owing items must be
addressed befoxe County approval of the final plat. is considered:

3.. The preliminary plat sho~s floodplai,n occupying poxtions of
lots 1 p 3 09 ( lot 12 on final, plat), and 1 10 (lot 11 on f inal
plat). This is not shown on t;he final plat,. Based on
sections 18,58 and 18.59, Hinnebago County Land Division
ordinance regarding drainage, please shaw the ~gg4g~~,
~gg~y. and the location of Sawyer Cxeek on the final plat,

2. The drainage plan shall be prepared and submitted to Pete Van
Airsdale, L&WCD.

3, County shoreland r egulations ( s, 17, 20, Winnebago County
Zoning Ordinance) apply to lots 10, 11, and 12.
mgvXMiana @us.t; >wMndui.Mmed J~he ~MmX Qahkmb
M,QQXN~Q.MMMQllR. 59.&2.{LL~ &&21.~MIJN~.&
Please note that lot 11 must be redrawn to comply with the
10,000 sq. ft. minimum for lots located in the shoreland
area, The City iaay have i.nformed you of this already.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

y Bougie
County Principal Planner

cc; Dave Schmidt, C'axol Owens, John Bluemke. Jeanne Storm,



Winnebago County
P)arming and Zoning Depart>nent

November 9, 1990

Dept, of Ag. Tx'ade 6 Cor.sumer Protection
c/o Jeanne A. Storm
801 8, Badger Rd.
P.O. Box 8911
Madison, HJ. 53708

Re> Mestleigh Fax'ms {rinal Plat)
City of Oshkosh

Dear Jeanne:

The Winnebago County Planning Department has finished its review!
oi the aboved-named plot„ Ninnebago County certifies this plat as
Dmahimtiomhla.

Xf vou have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

y ., Bougie
County Principal Planner

ccrc David Schmidt, County Planning Director
Steve Chronis, Aero-metric
Cax'ol Ovens, Plan>ning 6 Zoning Committee Chairpexson

enclosure



Ter. (414) 722-4009

Q8)ef'g

Lake winnebago

Rectos

8484 Paynas Polnl Rd.
Neenah, Wl 543M Jack M, Mayer
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PERMANENT FILE NO, 16762

November 1,3, 1990

Mr, Steven T. Chxonis
AERO.METRIC ENQINEERINC, INC.
539 Nor th Madison Street
Chi1 ton WI 53014

State of VYisconstn
Q41Q

pOaee89l l
Wl 59'f08-89 I I .

Sub)ect: WESTLEXGB FARNS SUBDIVISION
NE 1/4 S 29 T18N R16E
CCity of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Deax'r. Chrunis:

We have examined WESTLEIO/l FARMS SUBDIVISION and do not ob]ect to this final plat,
Today, ve received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning
Committee certifying that they do not ob]ect to this plat. Thexefore, the original
draving has been certified aa complying vith the requirements of, s, 236,15,
s, 236.16, s. 236.20, and s, 236.21 (1) and (2), Wis. Stats,; and, the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditionaL
certificat'on, Underlining indicates co':rected or added information that must be
shovn. Any variances vith these conditions vill requi.re written notification tn and
verification by this office prior to plat. approval.

s. 236.10 (1) (a) It is our understanding that the annexat'on of this area to the
City of Oshkosh is being legally contested hy the Town of Alg~ma.
If this is the case and the courts have not resolved the issue
prior to the finx.l plat reviev, the Town of Algoma must also
appx'ove the final plat,

s. 236.15 (I) (a) and (b) &.,20 (2) (b) Per your let tex received October 19, you
vill revise the monumentaticn symbols at the following ccrners
>n the plat dx'awing to indicate where the existing 1" iron pipe
(0) actually are; Curve points 1, 2, 10, & 12, southeast

cornex'ot

1, northeast cornex Lot 5, nox'theast corner lot 6, south and
vest corners lot 10, angle point on the southeasterly line Lot 11,
and northeast and southeast corners lot 12.



Pdge
Nr, Steven T, Chronis
MESTLEIGH FAR tt SUBDIVISION
November 13, 1990

e. 236.20 (2) {c) The g~~g block length must be shown along the south line of
lots 11 and 12.

The 95.72'lock length must be shown along the northwest line of
lots 10-11.

s, 236.20 (2) (i) The bearing reference at the north point must be changed to
NOO'25'40"p to agree with data on the plat dxawing.

s. 236.20 (3) (d) and (e) "gemporyr3f gurnarputld" at the southwesterly end of
Ruschfield Drive and north end of Wheatfield Way must be
underscored in dashed lt.nes and also noted "by other instrument"
to clearly indicate that these are outside of the plat boundary.

s. 236,21 (1) A revision date, "Revt.sed this day of , 19
must be placed near the land surveyoras seal and signature on the
revised sheets of the plat.

Aftor ail conditions of the certiftcations of no ob)ection have been met, the plat
may ba submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government
units, during their review of the plat, will resolve when applicable that the plat,'

complt.es with local master plans, official map or subdivt.sion control ordinances;
~ conforms with areawide water quality management regulations.
~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management rngul.ations;

resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
- fits the design to the topography;
- displays well designed lot and street layout;

includes service or t.s serviceable by necessary utilities,

Any changes to the plat fnvolvtng details checked by this Department or the
Winnebago County Planning 6 Zoning Committee wil'equire submt.ssion of the plat to
the Department for recertificstion before the plat is elt.gible for recording. Such
changes can be found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we

furnish the letter recipients listed.

Sincerely,

tC AZ4»
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Winnabago County Planning +goning
Clerk, Town of Algoma
Thomas N. Rusch, Owner
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

JAS:mas

Enc: Nuslin-backed Drawing, Original, Marked Print, Closure and Curve Comps.

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECFIVED FROH SURVEYOR ON 10/12/90; REVIFWED BY DATCP ON 11/9/90,
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State of M~isconstn
Depor truant qf Agnculture, 'Pad@ A Consttrlter A.oteelton

Alan T. 'Gary
%oretc~

801 West Badger Rond
POEJoxsgl l

htndbon, Sl 63708-69l l

Oc tober 12, 1990

Hr. David Schmidt
Winnebago County Planning

& Zonfng Commfttee
Courthouse, Box 280S
Oshkosh WI 54901

PERMANENT FILE NO. 16762

Subject: WESTLEIGH FARMS SUBDIVISION
NE 1/4 S 29 T18N R168
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Schmfdt:

We have received the above-named plat, Your county plannfng agency has the
authority to object to this plat under the provfsions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis.
Stats. Fnclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must efther object,
or certify no object(on within 20 days nf your receipt of this submittal.

If the plat fs objected to, we;nust be notified by letter (the original drawing
vill be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonobjectfonable, we must receive a print bearing
your certiffcatfon so that we may finalize our review (seo s, 236,12 (6), Wis,
Stats,).

It is important that this matter be expedi.ted to avoid delays fn processing the plat
and to comply with the time limfts set by statute. By the date shown below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immedfate certification
of no objection,

rely,

QQt ~~
ne A. Storm, Supervfsor

Plat Revi.ew Unit

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Cl,erk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE & CONSUMER PROTECTION TIME LIMIT EXPIRES: llj9/90
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State oj'isconsin
DepcfrfNent ofAgrlcuffixre, 'Pnde A Cons<xrner F'~otect(os

80l H'eel Damager Rand
PO lkw'8N F

PMr5an, LVl 59708 89'

September'7, 1990

Hr, David Schmidt
Winnebago County Planning

6 Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh WI 54901

PERMANENT FILE NO, 16762

Sub]ect.'ESTLEIGH FARMS SUBDIVISION
NE 1/4 S 2a T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Schmidt:

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the
authority to ob)ect to this plat under the pxovisfons of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis,
Stats. Enclosed are foux copies for your review. Your agency must ei.ther ob]ect,
or certify no ob)ection within 20 days of your rgceipt nf this submittal.

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original drawing
wi.ll be returned to the surveyor for revisi»ns).

Ir'he plat is certified as nonob]ectionabie, we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236.12 (6), Wis.
Stats.).

It is impox'tant that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set hy statute. By the date shown below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nonob)ectionable for all the
ob]ecting agencies involved, or, the. s»bdivider can demand immediate cox tification
o f no ob] ec t ion.

Sincex'ely,

ne A. S tone, Supex visor
Plat Review Un't

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF ACRICULTURE, TRADE & CONSUMER PROTECTION TINE L?MIT EXPIRES; 10/17/90



I &70' p~
ENGINEERING, INC ~

333 NOR(HMIOISON 8(REEE PO. (3OX 111,CHIOON, WISCONSIN 3XI40III (414(b'9 7TOS
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October 10, 199Q
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51r, Jerry Bougie,
Principal Planner
Winnebago County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2808
435 Jackson Street
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903-2808

Re: Westleigh Farms

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are Four (4) prints of t)(e revised Final Plat which meets the City'
and County's concerns for you to review, The State should be sending you
Four (4) copies as well.

Also enclosed are Two (2) copies of the Drainage P!an for your fi3es. I
have sent the Drainage P3an and report to Pete.

If you should have any questions regarding the enclosed, please give mo

a call.

Yery truly yours,

AERO-l'1ETRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
Hanager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Fnclosures


